## 501989668 07/16/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Guido SCHERZINGER	06/11/2012
Manfred MUSTER	06/11/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ThyssenKrupp Presta TecCenter AG	
Street Address:	Wirtschaftspark 37	
City:	Eschen	
State/Country:	LIECHTENSTEIN	
Postal Code:	FL-9492	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13514657

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Phone: 2026242500

Email: therring@crowell.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 14300

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Group

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 104029.64441US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen W. Palan

Total Attachments: 1

source=64441US\_EXECUTED\_ASGNMT#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028556 FRAME: 0409

U.S., Rights – Sole or Joint Attorney Docket No.: 104029.64441US

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

# ThyssenKrupp Presta TecCenter AG Wirtschaftspark 37 FL-9492 Eschen, Liechtenstein

(hereinafter A SSIGNEE) all right title and interest for the United States, its territories and nossessions in and to

his/her invention		and interest for the Office	States, its territories and pos	seessionsin and to
ASSEMBLED CA	mshaft, Main Cams	SHAFT BODY AND METHOD	FOR PRODUCING AN ASSEM	BLED CAMSHAFT
as set forth in his	s/her United States Par	tent Application (check one)	:	
	executed concurrent executed on Application No., file PCT International A	ed ,	<u>0/006884, filed November 1</u>	<u>1, 2010,</u>
in and to any an invention, include successors, legal	d all Letters Patent of ling any and all reissa representatives and ay be granted as fully	of the United States which it lies or extensions thereof, to assigns to the full end of t	and all divisions or continua may issue on any such appli be held and enjoyed by sai- the term or terms for which been held and enjoyed by the	cation or for said d ASSIGNEE, its any and all such
			tor of the U.S. Patent and Trassors or assigns in accordance	
assign the interes			the full and unencumbered of executed and will not exec	
successors, legal application and proceedings and legal representat continuations the reissues or exten	representatives or assistant he/she will execute perform all other law tives or assigns to pereof and to any and sions, in said ASSIGI	signs all information known ute and deliver any papers ful acts deemed necessary of effect title to said invention all Letters Patent which in NEE, its successors, or assign	will communicate to said it to him/her relating to said it, make all rightful oaths, ter desirable by said ASSIGNI, to said application including the granted therefor or to assist said ASSIGNIng Letters Patent of the Unit	nvention or Patent stify in any legal SE, its successors, ing divisions and hereon, including SE, its successors,
power to insert	in this Assignment a	s the firm of CROWELL on further identification where the rademark Office for records	& MORING LLP, or any p nich may be necessary or de ation of this Assignment.	artner thereof, the sirable to comply
Signature:				11.6.2012
Inventor one:		Guido&CHÆRZING	<b>≧R</b>	DATE
Signature:		1./	u.	11.06.2012
Inventor two:		Manfred MUSTER		DATE

Page 1 of 1